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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF GREENE COUNTY, MISSOUR!

Associate Division 2\ .
STATE OF MISSOURI, )
Plaintiff, )
)
)
vs. ) CascNo. 043 I.- QQO77—? {
' ")
KEVIN CALIP ) OCN#L2084817
)
Defendant. ) PA File No. 077210402
Statc of Missouri )
) ss.
County of Greene )
FELONY COMPLAINT
COUNT I
(Missouri Charge Code: 13011099.0)
The Prosecuting Attorncy of the County of Greene, State of Missouri, charges that the

defendant, in
first degrese,
November 3,

violation of Section 565.050, RSMo, committced the class A felony of assault in the
bunishable upon conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about
2009, in the County of Greene, State of Missouri, the defendant, acting with others,

knowingly caused serious physical injury to D.W. by striking him.

The range of]
Department ¢
(30) years, o

punishment for a class A felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missoun
bf Corrections for a temm of years not less than ten (10) years and noi to exceed thirty
r hife imprisonment.
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STATE v.

KEVIN CALIP

The facts that form the basis for this information and bclief are contained in thc attached
probablc cayse statement concerning this matter, which statement is made a part hereof and 1s
submitted herewith as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause for

the issuance

WHEREFO]

law.

Jonathan D

lof the warrant.

RE, the Prosecuting Altorncy prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by

Gieene,/State of Missouri, by

VR 12N

Jonathan D. Barker
Assistant Prosccuting Attomey
Misdouri Bar No. 58520

1010 Boonville Ave.
Springfield, MO 65802
(417) 868-4061

FAX (417) 868-4160

Barlker, Assistant Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Greene, State of Missoun,

being duly sworn, upon oath says that the facty’stated\in the above information are irue,
according tq his best information, knowledgefand belief. B
AR STA

\ et —ly

nathan D. Barker
sistant Prosecuting Attorney

[Z1o03/015
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Date:

1.

2. The followi
Greene County,

A witness (W1)

exit the vchicle

appeared the

beating him up.

vehicle and fled

Benton/Central
medical attentio

I responded to S
he went inlo sur
“Kevin” (Calip)
bow the suspect

V1 said he had {
borrowed the vig

Raw 12i0n7

SF

11/03/09

I, Neal McAmis,
punishable by law

I have probab

9. committed

3. The facts sup|

went into 1o Kumg
vehicle, blocking

punched V1 in the face.
exited the truck #nd assist

approached thent and said one of the subjects yetled,

ke

_..7’_

RINGFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

_ Case#: _09-48074

) law enforcement officer, knowing that false statements on this form are
r state as follows:

Jc cause Lo believe that Kevin (NMI) Calip, B/M, DOB 09/21/74, SSN Jh.
one or more criminal offcnses.

crime(s) happened on 11/03/09 @ 0753 at 1505 N, National in Springfield,
issouri.

porting this belief are as follows:

daid he was with the victim (V1) at Kum & Go at the above location. W1 said V1
| & Go to purchase some items. W1 said he realized a white truck was behind his

his vehicle on the parking lot. ‘W1 said he saw the passenger, Calip, in the truck
d walk to the driver’s side. He said Calip parked the vehicle in a parking spot.

W1 said he then saw V1 and S2 talking just outside the front door of the busincss. W1 said it
subjects werc calm and were having a casual conversation when he said S2 suddenly

W1 said V1 went at S2 and said they fought each other, W1 said Calip then
ed S2 in the assault. W1 said $2 and Calip had V1 on the ground and were
1 said he exited the vehicle and went loward S2 and Calip. He said as he

“come on!” W1 said the subjects went to their
e scene.

W1 said V1 had Jarge cuts and gashes on his head, back, and amu. W1 said V1 had o have been cut
by a weapon, but W1 admitted he never saw either suspect with a weapon. W1 said V1 bled
profusely and said V1 got into their vehicle. He said be trjed to take V1 (o a hospital, but said he
was not familiar fwith the area since he was not from Springfield. W1 said V1 saw a police officer at

d was able to get the officer’s attention. W1 said the officer was able 1o get
for V1.

W1 told me he had no idea who the suspects were. He said hc believed V1 kncw the subjects, but
W1 said he had 1

hever seen either subject hefore.

. John’s Hospital and contacted V1. Iwas able to spcak with him briefly just before
bery. He told me he knew the suspects and said their names were “Dre” (S2) and
V1 said he was not sure of their last narues, but provided other information as to

s could be located.

»een in an ongoing dispute with the subjccts over a video game. He said S2
deo pame and had not returncd it. He said he had attempted on multiplc occasions to

Caso Number: 0946074 Pape1ofd
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et the video game back, but s2id S2 would not give it to him, V1 said be believed 52 had sold or
iolen the video gamc.

1 said he and W1 went to Kwn & Go at 1505 N. National. lle said he went inside the store to buy
ome items. He sdid when he was inside, he saw S2 enter the business. He said they exchanged
ords inside the business and said S2 followed him out. V1 told me when they got outside, S2
unched him. He [said he attcmpted to fight back, but said Calip came and assistcd S2. V1 said both
“alip and S2 stabbed him. V1 admitted be did not see the subjccts with weapons, but said he
clieved they both stabbed him because of the injurjes and pain be had at the ime of the assault. Vi
said throughout the assaull he ried to cover his face and prevent the subjects from harming him
more. V1 said the subjects all of a sudden stopped assaulting him and said they fled n a white truck.
V1 said the truck the subjects were in belonged to “B-Ray” (R1), 2 subject I knew from prior police
contact. |
|
V1 was taken to sPrgcry at that time and I did not get to question him further.
1 spoke with V1°§ girlfriend (R2). R2 told me she knew about thc problems with V1, Calip, and S52.
She also informed me the situation was about a video game that S2 had not returncd to V1. R2 smd
she believed the subjects stalked V1 as she said there had been strange occurrences with the subjects
in the last couple of days.

R2 said V1 had been at their residence on 11/02/09 when Calip, S2, and R1 showed up at the
residence. R2 said V1 feared the subjects were going to break into the residence and said V1 calied
the police at that fime (I later verifted with dispatch that V1 had made a 911 call on 11/02/09 @

1424 hours. The|call notes said a subject was at the residence and would not leave. Officers arrived,
the suspect was gone, and the officers cleared the cal)).

R? said there was also another suspicious incident that happened this moming. She said a vchicle
had been involved in a leaving the scenc of an accident just a few houscs down from their residence.
She told me the vehicle involved in the crash was a vehicle commonly driven by Calip. R2 said
there was no reason for Calip to be in the area at that time (I was able to locate and venfy that report,
report #09-48067). R2 provided information as to the possiblc whereabouts of the suspccts.

1, along with Detective Cantrell, responded 1o a business owned by R1. We saw the suspect vehicle
at that location, along with a subjcct that matched S2°s description. We called for assistance from
marked police units, who arrived on scene a short time later. W entcred the business and contacted
Calip and S2. T placed both subjects ander arrest for first degree assault. When T arrested S2, he
voluntarily told me he was inside R1’s truck when the incident happened.

R1’s truck was towed to the police department. I was later able to speak with R1, who consented to
a scarch of the tuck. The ttuck was processed at police hcadquarters and later returned to R1.
Gloves were scized from the truck as possible evidence of the crime.

1 spoke with S2 [at police headquarters. 92 was advised of the Miranda Wamings and he said he
understood the

S2 admilted there was an ongoing dispute over the video game between him and V1. He said they
had been in a previous physical altercation and said he had (o kick V1 out of his (8§2’s) house at that
time.

Case Number: 09-48074 PageZof4
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S2 said today’s incident started when he saw V1 at the Kum & Go. He said he told V1 he had his
geme and said h¢ asked V1 if V1 had his items. He said they got into an argument and went outside.
S2 told me he ba&lcd up his fists and was ready to fight V1. He said, “we jumped him” and
“smashed out.” | 2 said sruashed out meant left the scene.

I asked S2 if the [ncident started with a verbal argument. He told me it did, but said he went there
with the intent tor?ight. He said, “I was ready to fight.”" He also said, *I'm there to fight, straight

17

up |

|

i

S2 said hie was not sure who started the fight, but said he thought he swung at V1 and said V1 swung
and was able to hit him. He said thcy were able to get V1 on the ground and assault him. S2 said
only him andCalip assaultcd V1 and said R1 was not involved. S$2 said he had been driving R1’s
truck at the time of the incident, but said R1 was not there.

the incident. He pdmitted that he hit V1, but said he did not need weapons to beat up V1. S2 said he

I questioned S2 bout the severity of V1's wounds. He denied that any weapons were used during
ing the fight and said he thought the matcrial on the gloves could have caused the

had gloves on du
wounds Lo V1. |
|

from a sharp ins ent. When I pressed Carr about that, he told me hc did not want to answer any
other questions without a lawyer. The interview was ended at that time.

I attempted to question Calip about the incident, but he would not answer questions without a

T continued to prTs 82 about the sevenity of the wounds and told him the wounds had to have been
lawyer,

1 called and spoke to a witness (W2) that was listed in the original police report. W2 told me he
pulled onto the Kum & Go parlang lot and saw a white Chevy Silverado that was behind a white
Ford Expedition, blocking the Expedition in the parking space. He said Calip got out, got in the
driver’s seat, and parked the vehicle. W2 said he parked his vehicle and exited. W2 said he saw S2
follow V1 out of the business. He said §2 threw a punch at V1. W2 told me it appeared as if V1
tricd to get away from S2, but said Calip came and also assaulted V1. W2 said both suspects

repeatedly struck|V1 throughout his body, but said he never saw either subject with a weapon.
|

W2 told me W1 exited the Expedition and approached the fight. He said that was when the subjects
quit assanlting V1. W2 said one of the subjects said to W1, “what are you going to do?” W2 said
the suspects ficd the scene at that time. W2 told me W1 did not participate in the fight and said he
did not see W1 ggt assaulted. .

I spokc with another wilness from (he original report (W3). W3 told me she pulled onto the patking
lot and saw the Silverado blocking the Expedition. She said Calip got out of the passenger seat of
the Silverado and |got inlo the driver’s seat. W3 said shc parked her car and did not know what Calip
did with the vehicle.

W1 exited the Expedition and approached the fight. She said it appeared W1 tried to help V1, She

W3 said she exite her car and the next thing she saw was Calip and S2 “attacking™ V1. W3 said
satd the suspects fled when W1 approached them.

|
| Case Number: 0846074 Page 3 of 4
Rov. 12/03 ‘ }
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Officer Whitaker
the Kum & Go (a

shirt on his head.
parking space. H
business. He said
the assault.

hospital, but said

[doo7/015
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rcsponded to the crime scene and was able to view preliminary vidco evidence at
copy was not able to be obtained at that point). Officcr Whitaker noted that the

suspect vehicle pulled in behind the Expedition. He said the driver cxited and put the hood of his

He said the passenger cxited, got in the driver’s seat, and moved the vehicle to a
5 said that subject also exited the vehicle and walked toward the front doors of the
there is apparent body movement, but said the camera he viewed did not capture

1 again spokc with R2 and got an update of V1’s injuries. She said he had been releascd from the

he was sleeping from the medication he was on and could not talk.

d above are true.

LDesets (OFrcex
Title

oz

DSN

Casa Number: 09-48074 Pagedof4
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State of Missouri v* Kevin Calip
COURT INFORMATION FOR WARRANT OR SUMMONS

From Prosecuting Attorney
FENDANT’S ADDRESS:

Springfield, MO

ARGE(S): ;
Count I: Asslhult [n The First Degrec - Scrious Physical Injury, Class A Felony

ND RECOMMENDED: 50,000

LASONS: This de&'endant and the co-defendant jumped the victim at a local gas — station. The victim was
shed into surgery ht the hospital as a result of the injurics caused during this assault. The large amount of
ood loss and nature of the injuries it appears that a sharp bladed instrument was used in the attack.
ECIAL CONDITIONS: OBEY ALL LAWS, POSSESS NO WEAPONS, NO CONTACT WITHD.W,,
FFICER & AGENCY: Springficld Police Dept.

EFENDANT DESCRIPTION:

X Issue Warrant

OB: 09/21/1974
: ____Issue Summons

iX: Male

LN STATE Any pending cases? ___Yes X No
IGIIT: 603 Case nuruber of pending case in Division of
‘ ; Assignment per Administrative Order of 2/26/07:
IGHT: 170 CO — D in this case; CHAUDRAY CARR

APA Name/Bar No. assigned:
- T \Uets %01'5?_.3
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| IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF GREENE COUNTY, MISSOURL ... ,

Associate Division &) ' ¥y
STATE OF MISSOURY ) W e
i Plaintiff, ) . Y e
)
) T e i
.- ) Caselo. 093/~ 02012 %
CHAUDRA{V R CARR ) OCN# Q7003447
)
Defendant. ) PA File No. 077210400
State of Mjs$ioun' )
i ) s8.
County of G*eenc )
| FELONY COMPLAINT

COUNTI
(Missouri Charge Code: 13011099.0)

The Prosecuting Attomey of the County of Greenc, State of Missouri, charges that the
defendant, in violation of Section 565.050, RSMo, committed the class A felony of assault in the
first degree, punishablc upon conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about
November 3, 2009, in the County of Greene, State of Missouri, the defendant, acting with others,
knowingly caused scrious physical injury to D.W. by striking him.

The range off punishment for a class A felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri
Department of Corrections for a teru of years not less than ten (10) years and not to exceed thirty
(30) years, or life imprisonment.
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STATEv. |
CHAUDRAY R CARR

The ﬂl‘acts that form the basis for this information and belief are containcd in the attached
probable cause statement concerning this matter, which statement is made a part hereof and is

submitted herewith as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause for

the issuance bf the warrant.

WHEREF ORE the Prosecuting Attomey prays that an arrest warrant be issucd as provided by

Jaw.

being duly sworn, upon oath says that the fagts stat
according to his best information, knowledge and hef

Jonathan D;farkcr, Assistant Prosecuting

Jo
As
Mis

than D. Barker
stant Prosccuting Attorney
uri Bar No. 58520

1010 Boonville Ave.
Springfield, MO 65802
(417) 868-4061

FAX (417) 868-4160

omey pf the County of Greene, State of Missour,
in the above information are true,

Ji onathan D. Barker

Asgsistant Prosccuting Attorney

dolo/015
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SPRINGFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT P
 PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT R

Date:  11/03/09]  Casc#: _09-48074

I, Neal McAmus, ia law cnforcement officer, knowing that false statements on this form are
punishable by Jaw statc as follows:

1. Thave probal:*le cause to believe that Chaudray Raymone Carr, B/M, DOB 02/07/81, SSN 4l
&R, committed one or more criminal offenses.

2. The followiniﬁhcﬁmc(s) happened on 11/03/09 @ 0753 at 1505 N. National in Springfieid,
Greene County, J igsouri. _

3. The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

A witness (W1) said he was with the victim (V 1) at Kum & Go at the above location. W1 said V1
wenl into to Kurrl & Go to purchasc some items, W1 said he realized a white truck was behind his
vehicle, blocking his vehicle on the parking lol. W1 said he saw the passenger (S2) in the truck exit
the vehicle and Walk to the driver’s side. He said $2 parked the vehicle in a parking spot. W1 said
he then saw V1 and Carr talking just outside the front doot of the business. W1 said it appeared the
subjects were calm and were having a casual conversation when he said Carr suddenly punched A\
:n the face. W1 lsaid V1 went at Carr and said they fought each other. W1 said S2 then exited the
truck and assisted Carr in the assault. W1 said Carr and S2 bad V1 on the ground and were beating
him up. W1 said he exited the vehicle and went towards Carr and $2. He said as he approached
them and said one of the subjects yelled, “come on!” W1 suid the subjecls went to their vehicle and
fled the scene. | ‘

W1 said V1 had large cuts and gashes on his head, back, and arm. W1 said V1 had to have been cut
by a weapon, byt W1 admitted he never saw either suspect with a weapon. W1 said V1 bicd
profusely and said V1 got into their vehicle. He said he tried to take V1 to a hospital, but said he
was not familia.Lrth the area since he was not from Springfield W1 said V1 saw a police officer at
Denton/Central and was able fo get the officer’s attention. W1 said the officer was able to get

medical attcntidn for V1.

W1 told me he had no idea who the suspects were. He said he believed V1 kncw the subjects, but
W1 said he had|ncver seen either subject before. :

I responded (o $1. John's Hospital and contacted V1. 1was able to speak with him briefly just before
he went into sufgery. He told me he knew the suspects and said their names were “Drc” (Carr) and
“Keavin” (S2). V1 said he was not sure of their last names, but provided other information as to how
the suspects coild be located.

V1 said he had/been in an ongoing dispute with the subjects over 4 video game. He said Carr
borrowed the video game and had not returned it. He said he had attempted on multiple occasions to

: Case Nuﬁberz 00-48074 Pago1of4
Rev. 12/03 00-IN-0335
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get the video gali;ie back, bul said Carr would not give it to him. V1 said he believed Carr had sold
or stolen the video game.

V7 said hc and W1 went to Kum & Go at 1505 N. National. He said he went inside the store (o buy
some items. He $aid when he was inside, he saw Carr enter the business. He said they exchanged
words inside the business and said Carr followed him out. V1 told me when they got outside, Carr
punched him. He said he attcmpted to fight back, but said S2 came and assisted Carr. V1 said both
Cait and S2 stabbed him. V1 admitted he did not see the subjects with weapons, but said he
believed they both stabbed him because of the injuries and pain he had at the time of the assault. VI
said throughout the assanlt he tried to cover his face and prevent the subjects from harming him
more. V1 said the subjects all of a sudden slopped assaulting him and said they fled in a whitc truck.
V1 said the truck| the subjects were in belonged to “B-Ray” (R1), a subject I knew from prior police
contact. '

V1 was taken lo surgery al thal time and T did not get (o question him further.

I spoke with V1's girlfriend (R2). R2 told me she knew about the problems with V1, Carr, and S2.
She also informe{l me the situation was about a video game that Carr had not returned to V1. R2
said she believedithc subjccts stalked V1 as she said there had been strange occurrences with the
subjects in the last couple of days.

R2 said V1 had bieen at their residence on 11/02/09 when Carr, S2, and R1 showed up at the
residence. R2 sajd V1 feared the subjects were going to break into the residence and sajd V1 called
the police at that lime (I later verified with dispatch that V1 had made a 911 call on 11/02/09 @

1424 hours. The/call notes said a subjcet was at the residence and would not leave. Officers arrived,
the suspecl was giunu, and the officers cleared the call).

R2 said there wag also another suspicious incident that happened this moming. She said a vehicle
had been involved in a leaving the scene of an accident just a few houscs down from their residence.
She told me the vehicle involved in the crash was a vchicle commonly driven by S2. R2 said there
was no reason for S2 to be in the area at that time (1 was able to locate and verify that report, reporst
#09-48067). R2 provided information as to the possible whereabouts of the suspects.

L, along with Det¢ctive Cantrell, responded to a business owned by R1. We saw the suspect vehicle
at that location, ajlong with a subject that matched Carr’s description. We called for assistance from
marked police unjts, who arrived on scenc a short time Tater. We entered the business and contacted
Carr and S2. I placed both subjects under arrcst for first degree assaull. When I arrested Carr, he
voluntarily told nme he was inside R1’s truck when the incident happened.

R1’s truck was toiwed to the police department. I was later able to specak with R1, who conscnted to
a search of the tryck. The truck was processed at police headquarters and later returncd to R1.
Gloves were seizé¢d from the truck as possible evidence of the crime.

I spoke with Carrjat police headquarters. Camr was advised of the Mirands Warnings and he said he
understood them.

Carr admitted thcii;e was an ongoing dispule over the video gamc between him and V1. Carr said
they had been mn a previous physical altercation and said he had to kick V1 out of his (Carr’s) house
al that time.

Case Number: 0948074 Paga 2 ol 4
Rev. 12103
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Carr said today’sincident started when he saw V1 at the Kum & Go. Jie said he told V1 he bad his
game and said he'asked V1 if V1 had his items. He said they got into an argument and went outside.
Carr said he ballqd up his fists and was ready to fight V1. He said, “we jumped him™ and “smashed
out.” Carr said sz_tnashcd out meant lcft the scene.

1 asked Carr if th@ incident started with a verbal argument. He told me it did, but said hc went there
with the intent tcuf ight. He said, “T was ready to fight.” He also said, “I'm there to fight, straight

”

up.

Carr said he was hot sure who started the fight, bul said he thought he swung at V1 and said V1
swung and was alblc to hit him. He said they were able to get V1 on the ground and assault him.
Carr said only hit and S2 assaulted V1 and said R1 was not involved, Caurr said he had been driving

R1’s truck at the time of the incident, but said R1 was not there.

1 questioned Carr about the severity of V1’s wounds. He denied that any weapons were used during

the incideni. He
he had gloves on

the wounds to V1.

I continued to pre

(rom a sharp insti

other questions w

admitted that he hit V1, but said he did not need weapons to beat up V1. Carr said
during the fight and said he thought the material on the gloves could have caused

ss Carr about the severity of the wounds and told him the wounds had to have been
ument. When 1 pressed Carr aboul that, he told me he did not want to answcer any
ithout a lawyer. The interview was ended at that time.

I attempted to question S2 about he incident, but he would not answer questions without a lawyer.

I called and spok
pulled onto the K
Ford Expedition,
gol in the driver’s
he saw Carr follo
appeared as if V1

both suspects reps

weapon.

e (0 2 witness (W2) that was listed in the oniginal police report. W2 told me he
um & Go parking lot and saw a white Chevy Silverado that was behind a white
blocking the Expedition in the parking space. He said the passenger (52) got out,
 seat, and parked the vehicle. W2 said he parked his vehicle and exited. W2 said
w V1 out of the business. He said Carr threw a punch at V1. W2 told me it

tried to get away from Carr, but said S2 camc and also assaulted V1. W2 said
eatedly struck V1 throughout his body, but said he ncver saw cither subject with 2

W2 told me W1 ¢xited the Expedition and approached the fight. He said that was when the subjccts
quit assaulting V1. W2 said one of the subjects said to W1, “what are you going to do?” W2 said
the suspects fled the scene at thal time. W2 told mc W1 did nol participate in the fight and said he
did not see W1 gét assaulted.

I spoke with anolher witness from the original report (W3). W3 told me she pulled onto the parking
lot and saw the Silverado blocking the Expedition. She said S2 got out of the passenger seat of the
Silverado and got into the driver’s seat. W3 said she parked her car and did not know what S2 did
with the vehicle.

W3 said she exitéd her car and the next thing she saw was Carr and S2 “antacking”™ V1. W3 said W1
exited the Expedition and approached the fight. She suid it appcared W1 tred to help Vl She said
the suspects fled when W1 approached them.

Rev. 12/03
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Officer Whitaker responded to the crime scene and was able to view preliminary video evidence at
the Kum & Go (alcopy was nof able to bc obtained at that point). Officer Whitaker noted that the
suspect vehicle piilled in behind the Fxpedition. He said the driver exited and put the hood ofhis
shirt on his head. | He said the passenger exited, got in the driver’s seat, and moved the vehiclc to a
parking space. HE said that subject also exited the vehicle and walked toward the front doors of the
busincss. He said there is apparent body movement, but said the camera he vicwed did not capture

the assauit.

I again spoke with R2 and got an updatc of V1’s injuries. She said he had been released from the
hospital, but said he was sleeping from the medication he was on and could not talk.

e facts containcid above are true.

- Q._. /_/92_ fRetes CXFwer
DSN Title

Case Numbor: 0848074 Pagedof4
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shite of Missouri vs. Chauadray R Carr

COURT INFORMATION FOR WARRANT OR SUMMONS

_ From Prosecuting Atiorney
IIEFENDANT'S ADDRESS:

Springfield, MO

GE(S): '
Count J: Assault In The First Degree - Senous Physical Injury, Class A Felony

OND RECOMMENDED: $50,000

ASONS: Deleridant was releascd on bond in 0931-CR02475 (POSS C/S) when he committed this offense.
he victim was rushed into surgery at the hospital as a result of the injuries caused during this assault. The large
ount of blood loss and nature of the injurics it appears that a sharp bladed instrument was used in the attack.

PECIAL CONDITIONS: OBEY ALL LAWS, POSSESS NO WEAPONS.NO CONTACT WITH D.W.,

FEICER & AGENCY: Springficld Police Dept. "X _Issue Warrant

EFENDANT DESCRIPTION: " Issuc Summons

OB: 02/07/1981

SSN: SN |

Any pending cascs? ___Yes___No

) Casc number of pending case in Division of
DLN STATE: Assignment per Administrative Order of 2/26/07:

- | 0931-CR02475-21
BEIGHT: APA Name/Bar No. assigned:
VL0 o2 H20

WEIGHT: i

HAIR;
YES:



